

March 29, 2023

The Asst. Vice President
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra–Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK

Madam / Dear Sir,

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd.

1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Sub: <u>Intimation of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) issued under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we furnish below the details of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) issued in lieu of Original Share Certificate(s) misplaced / lost by the shareholders as informed by Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent:

Folio No.	o. Name of shareholder	Certificate No(s).		Distinctive no(s)		No. of shares
		From	То	From	То	Sildi es
00034922	Bharti T Mulchandani Kailash T Mulchandani	94562	94562	118450241	118450340	100
00707080	Gur Charan Singh Mrs. Joginder Kour	637651	637651	222257181	222258212	1032
00923260	Suresh Hinduja	617507	617507	184423154	184423253	100

The Duplicate Share Certificate(s) have been issued on completion of all the required formalities by the shareholders.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Anand Kumar Das Company Secretary



IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri E, Mumbai - 400 093, India. Tel: (0022) 66412200

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. ThImmayya Koad, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333